EXPLOSION PROTECTED
THE SMARTER CHOICE FOR
CIRCUIT BREAKER PANELS
HEADLINE GROSS NEGATIV
SUBLINE NEGATIV
HEADLINE INTROTEXT NEGATIV
Introtext negativ ommos dolupta
tibust, od eles essit, si invelecae.

Description: 36 Circuit Panel, 208 /120V with a 225 Amp Main Breaker and (24) 1-pole 20 Amp Breaker, (2) 1-pole 20 Amp EPD, (2) 1-pole
30 Amp Beaker with a Drain, Internal Ground Bar and External Handles.
Ordering Information
Suffix for options must be listed.
Main Breaker Option:
Aux. Switch 1NO/1NC (AS1)
Aux. Switch 2NO/2NC (AS2)
Undervoltage Release (UV)
Bell Alarm (BA)
Shunt Trip (ST)
Panel Options:
Breather \ Drain (D)
Internal Ground Bar (IGB)
External Grounding Stud (EGS)
Mounting Hardware (MH)
External Handles (EH)
Load Side Wiring to Terminals (FW)
Load Side Terminals only (LT)
Gland Plate Top (GPT)
Gland Plate Right (GPR)
Gland Plate Left (GPL)
Gland Plate Bottom (GPB)
Control Devices:
Space Heater (SH)
Thermostat (TS)
Main Panel Nameplate:
Standard: Gravoply nameplate Size 2“x4“ (SMPN)
Option: Stainless nameplate size 2“x4“ (OMPN)
Branch Breaker Nameplate:
Standard: Gravoply nameplate (SBBN)
Option: Stainless nameplate (OBBN)
Back Fed Main (BF)*
*Subtract the required space from number of
circuits in system, 40A maximum.
1 = 12
2 = 18
3 = 24
4 = 30
5 = 36
6 = 42
Number of Circuits = Enclosure Size
xx = Number of Breakers
1P = 1 Pole Breaker
2P = 2 Pole Breaker
3P = 3 Pole Breaker
yy = Amp Rating of Breaker
EPD = 30 mA Breaker * - 120 Vac 1P+N
GFCI = 5mA Breaker * - 120 Vac 1P+N
GFI = 30mA Interrupter* -  No Overcurrent 480Y / 277
Vac
*Takes 2 circuits
MCB - 10A - 40A
EPD - 15A, 20A, 30A
GFCI - 15A, 20A, 25A, 30A
GFI- Consult Factory
**Please consult factory for other configuration**
Branch Breaker (QTY, Poles, AMP)
Breaker Information
MLO100 = 100 Amp Main Lug Only (Terminals)
MLO150 = 150 Amp Main Lug Only (Terminals)
MLO225 = 225 Amp Main Lug Only (Terminals)
MB100 = 100 Amp Main Breaker
MB150 = 150 Amp Main Breaker
MB225 = 225 Amp Main Breaker
MBxxx  = xxx Amp Main Breaker (Specify Amp
Rating)
Main Lug / Main Breaker Size
1 = 240 / 120V (1PH - 3W)
2 = 208 / 120V (3PH - 4W
3 = 480 / 277V (3PH - 4W)
Wiring System
Options